## P16000070098

(Rec	questor's Name)			
(Add	Iress)			
(Add	dress)			
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400288904204

08/18/16--01020--013 \*\*70.00

16 AUG 18 AM10: 10

FILES
SESKETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

EFFECTIVE DATE 08/15/16

08/25/16

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Atla	ntis Apartments, Inc.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u> )	
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
■ \$70.0 Filing Fe	0 □ \$78.75 e Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRI		
EDOM.	Richard Ray Williams			
FROM:	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	<del>.</del>	
	4050 NE 12th Ter #25			
	Address			
	OAkland Park, FL 33334			
	City	, State & Zip	_	
	954-288-1596			
	Daytime '	Telephone number		
	captainraywilliams@yahoo.com			
	F-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporat	ion shall be:			
ARTICLE II PRINC	<u>TIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, i	Mailing address, if different is:	
4050 NE 12th Ter #25				
Oakland Park, FL 3333	4			
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	OSE he corporation is organized is:	Estate		
			16 SE	
			AUS	
			80 CORPO	
			10: 10	
			NS	
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of	stock is:			
ARTICLE V INITIA	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS		
	Dishard Day Williams	Name and Title:		
Address	4050 NE 12th Ter #25			
	Oakland Park, FL. 33334			
Name and Title		Name and Title:		
Address				
1.504.655				
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	s	Address:	
			<del></del>
			<del>.</del>
ARTICLE VI The name and I	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	RICHARD RAY WILLLIAMS		
	4050 NE 12th Ter #25		410
Address:	Oakland Park, FL. 33334	<del> </del>	SEGRE ASION I
			G 18
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		∷ ∠r
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		AMIO:
Name:	Richard Ray Williams		TATE
Address:	4050 NE 12th Ter #25		) ONS
	Oakaland Park, FL. 33334		
Effective date, i (If an effective days after the i	date is listed, the date must be specific anfiling.)	. (OPTIONAL)  d cannot be more than five business days pr  plicable statutory filing requirements, this date ecords.	
		f process for the above stated corporation at the process for the above stated corporation at the first task of the first content of th	capacity
	Required Signature/Registered Ag	gent	Date
		rein are true. I am aware that the false infort	nation submitted in a
document to the	e Department of State constitutes a third degi		7/2016
Req	uired Signature/Incorporator	<del></del>	Date